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ELLIOTT AND ELLIOTT

EASTERN SHORE HERITAGE,

INC .

4104790798

to quahfy ynder the tests listed betow, please complete Part 1l.)

i (Complete‘only If you checked the box on line 9 of Part | or if the organization failed to quality under Part I. If the organization fails

Section A, Public Support

Calendar year (or fiscal yrbeginning in)>

1 Gms qrants
mel
received.
any ‘unus

contributions
rship fees

not
grants.

fude

2 Gross receipts from admis-

sians, mer

andise sold or

(a) 2006 (b) 2007

(c) 2008

{d) 2009

(e) 2010

{0 Total

services performed, or facilities
furnished in any: aclivity that is
related to the organization's
tax-exempt purpose
Gross receipts from activities
that are not an unrelated trade
or business under section 513 .

Tax revenues levied for the
amzation's benefit and
either paid to or expended on
its benalf

The value of sefvices or
facilities furnished by a
govemmental unit to the
organization without charge .. ..

- -6 -Total. Add lines ) through-5- .-~

7

& Amounts included on lines 1,
2, and 3 received from
disqualified persons ..

b Amounts included on lines 2
and 3 received from other than
disqualified persons that
exceed the gfealer of $5,000 or
1% of the amount on line 13
fortheyear ..................

¢ Add lines 7aand 7b .

Public support (Subtract line
7c from line 6.

202,221.

143,710.

96,114,

591, 345.

’.__—__L

-202,221.

143,710,

-.116,380.

96,114..

. .32,920,

591,345, ..

Section B. Total Support

591,345.

Cale

9
10

11

12

13
14

ndar year (or fiscal y beginning in)>
Amounis from ,llne 6 ...

a Gross income from interest,
dwidends, payments received
on secunties loans, rents,
royalties and income from
similar sources .. .......... - .

b Unrelated business taxable
income (less section 511
laxes) from businesses
acquired after Uune 30, 1975 .

¢ Add limes 10aand10b e e
Net income from unralated business
actwbes not inciuded i line 10b,
whether or not thé business is
regularly carried on .............
Other mcom? Do not include

gain or loss from the sale of
capltal assels (Explam n
Part IV.) .

Total suppoﬂ. (Add ins 9, 10g, 11, ond 12)

First five years, If the Form 990 s for
theck this box and stop he

organization,

__{a) 2006 (b) 2007

(c) 2008

(d) 2009

(e) 2010

{) Total

L 202,221,

143,710,

116,380.

96,114.

32,920.

591, 345.

591, 345.

. >[]

Section C. Con

\putation of Public Sugport Percentag

15

Public support percentage for 2010 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, cofumn ¢f)) .
16 Public support percentage from 2009 Schedule A, Part i, lin@ 15.. . ... ..ocovivnen.. .

....... -[L15

........... 16

100.00 %
%

Section D, Computation of Investment income Percentage

17
18

Investment in.'come percentage for 2010 (hine 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, calumn () ... ..

investment income percentage from 2009 Schedule A, Part lll, line 17
19a 33.1713% sup yort tests — 2010, If the organization did not check the box on hine 14, and line 15 1s mare than 33-1/3%, and line 17

............................. 18

17

is not more than 33-1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization quallftes as a publicly supported orgamzauon
b 33-1/3% supponrt tests — 2009, If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33. 1/3% and

3
%
>kl

line 18 is not more than 33-1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported orgamzatlon R o
20__ Private foundatlon. |f the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions . ........... . »
BAA TEEAO403  12/29/10 Schedule A (Form 990 or 390-E2) 2010



